				THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
				QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
3143.	Mr N S Matiase (EFF) to ask the Minister of Trade and Industry:
What are the top five products in each category and Rand value that South Africa (a) imported from and (b) exported to Australia in each of the past five years? NW3508E
Reply: 
(a) Imports from Australia
	Top 5 imported manufacturing products from Australia per year 

	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from the world
	2013
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from Australia
	2014
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from Australia
	2015
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from Australia
	2016
	SA top 5 manufacturing imports from Australia
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	Aluminium oxide other than artificial corundum
	5 155
	Aluminium oxide other than artificial corundum
	4 846
	Aluminium oxide other than artificial corundum
	5 543
	Aluminium oxide other than artificial corundum
	4060,7502
	Aluminium oxide other than artificial corundum
	5 818

	Unwrought lead-Refined lead
	319
	Other Parts suitable for use solely or with the machinery 
	214
	Unwrought lead-Refined lead
	159
	Unwrought lead-Refined lead
	248
	Unwrought lead-Refined lead
	315

	Parts of machinery
	215
	Diesel0electric locomotives
	174
	Games of skill or chance
	133
	Unwrought nickel- Nickel, not alloyed
	228
	Nickel, not alloyed
	312

	Parts of tramway locomotives
	214
	Unwrought lead-Refined lead
	168
	Mixing or kneading machines-Parts
	132
	Mixing or kneading machines-Parts
	180
	Zinc, not alloyed: 
	207

	Mixing or kneading machines-Parts
	207
	Mixing or kneading machines-Parts
	165
	Other Parts suitable for use solely or principally with the machinery 
	100
	 Coke and semi coke of coal, 
	169
	Parts- Mixing or kneading machines-Parts
	134



	Top 5 imported agricultural products from the Australia per year

	SA top 5 agricultural imports from Australia
	2013
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from Australia
	2014
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from Australia
	2015
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from Australia
	2016
	SA top 5 agricultural imports from Australia
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	Other wheat and meslin
	464
	Other Barley
	231
	Other wheat and meslin
	340
	Other wheat and meslin
	221
	Other Barley
	148

	 Malt,  not roasted Of barley
	262
	 Malt,  not roasted Of barley
	208
	Other Barley
	276
	Pure0bred breeding animals
	143
	Other wheat and meslin
	82

	 Pure of bred breeding animals
	86
	Other wheat and meslin
	180
	 Malt,  not roasted Of barley
	159
	 Edible offal of bovine animals, , 
	67
	 Edible offal of bovine animals
	77

	Other Of bovine animals, frozen
	66
	 Edible offal of bovine animals, 
	106
	Pure0bred breeding animals
	107
	Other Of bovine animals, frozen
	64
	 Other Horses
	73

	Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals 
	52
	Pure0bred breeding animals
	103
	 Edible offal of bovine animals
	82
	Guts, bladders and stomachs of animals 
	56
	Other Of bovine animals, frozen
	72



	Top 5 imported mining products from the Australia per year 

	SA top 5 mining imports from the Australia
	2013
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Australia
	2014
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Australia
	2015
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Australia
	2016
	SA top 5 mining imports from the Australia
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	Other coal
	            1 014 
	Other coal
	       1 140 
	Other coal
	           1 221 
	Other coal
	           1 396 
	Other coal
	 2 320 

	Bituminous coal
	              631 
	Bituminous coal
	         177 
	Bituminous coal
	             129 
	Bituminous coal
	             303 
	Bituminous coal
	             121 

	Titanium ores and concentrates
	              223 
	Manganese ores 
	           68 
	Lead ores and concentrates
	               24 
	Other slag and ash, 
	               33 
	Slag, dross of iron or steel
	               61 

	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	                  6 
	Other slag and ash, 
	           26 
	Other slag and ash, 
	               21 
	Mineral substances 
	                 3 
	Other slag and ash, 
	               24 

	Other ores and concentrates: Other
	                  1 
	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	           13 
	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	                 7 
	Slag, dross of iron or steel
	                 2 
	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	                 6 




(b) Export to Australia
	Top 5 exported manufacturing products to Australia per year 

	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Australia
	2013
	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Australia
	2014
	SA top 5 Mining exports to the Australia
	2015
	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Australia
	2016
	SA top 5 manufacturing exports to the Australia
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	 Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles (cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³:)  
	943
	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles  vehicles (cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³:)  
	2 074
	 Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles, vehicles (cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³:)  
	2 954
	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles (cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³:)  
	2 963
	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles ( cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 3 000 cm³: ) 
	2 204

	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles  capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³: )
	928
	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles ( cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ )  
	891
	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles ( cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ )
	1 498
	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles( cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ )  
	1 307
	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles ( cylinder capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ )
	998

	Other sulphates of nickel
	498
	Motor cars and other motor vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	528
	Motor cars and other motor vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	453
	Motor cars and other motor vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	330
	Motor cars and other motor vehicles (capacity exceeding 1 500 cm³ but not exceeding 2 500 cm³)
	861

	Other Motor cars and other motor vehicles including station wagons and racing cars
	292
	Other sulphates of nickel
	384
	Parts of Mixing or kneading machines
	265
	Coated or covered on one or on both sides with paint
	325
	 Ferro-chromium 
	752

	Parts of Mixing or kneading machines
	211
	Parts of Mixing or kneading machines
	277
	 Coated or covered on one or on both sides with paint, 
	216
	Parts of Mixing or kneading machines
	242
	Parts of Mixing or kneading machines
	501

	Top 5 exported Agricultural products to Australia per year 

	SA top 5 agricultural export to Australia
	2013
	SA top 5 agricultural export to Australia
	2014
	SA top 5 agricultural export to Australia
	2015
	SA top 5 agricultural export to Australia
	2016
	SA top 5 agricultural export to Australia
	2017

	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million
	
	R' million

	Apricots
	23
	Shelled Macadamia nuts
	26
	Shelled Macadamia nuts
	38
	Shelled Macadamia nuts
	49
	Peper neither crushed nor ground
	59

	Peper neither crushed nor ground
	23
	Peper neither crushed nor ground
	20
	Other Starches
	28
	Peper neither crushed nor ground
	42
	Grapes, fresh or dried
	40

	Other Starches
	21
	Other Starches
	20
	Apricots
	25
	Grapes, fresh or dried
	39
	Apricots
	30

	 Grapes, fresh or dried
	15
	Grapes, fresh or dried
	17
	Peper neither crushed nor ground
	23
	Other Starches
	39
	Shelled Macadamia nuts
	30

	 Shelled Macadamia nuts
	14
	 Apricots
	13
	Other fruit
	17
	Apricots
	27
	 Other Starches
	28



	Top 5 exported mining products to Australia per year 

	SA top 5 mining Export to Australia
	2013
	SA top 5 mining Export to Australia
	2014
	SA top 5 mining Export to Australia
	2015
	SA top 5 mining Export to Australia
	2016
	SA top 5 mining Export to Australia
	2017

	 
	R' million
	 
	R' million
	 
	R' million
	 
	R' million
	 
	R' million

	Other coal
	    1 014 
	Other coal
	     1 140 
	Other coal
	    1 221 
	Other coal
	    1 396 
	Other coal
	  2 320 

	Bituminous coal
	                  631 
	Bituminous coal
	             177 
	Bituminous coal
	             129 
	Bituminous coal
	             303 
	Bituminous coal
	 121 

	Titanium ores and concentrates
	                  223 
	Manganese ores and concentrates
	               68 
	Lead ores and concentrates
	               24 
	Other slag and ash, 
	               33 
	Slag, dross of iron or steel
	  61 

	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	                     6 
	Other slag and ash, 
	               26 
	Other slag and ash, 
	               21 
	Mineral substances 
	                 3 
	Other slag and ash
	 24 

	Other ores and concentrates
	                     1 
	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	               13 
	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	                 7 
	Slag, dross of iron or steel
	                 2 
	Natural magnesium carbonate 
	 6 




